

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1089-1090 OF 2004

IMAMUDDIN KHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AFROZ KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Tashriq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report on Default dated 16th March, 2009. If the additional documents as mentioned in the said report are not filed within six weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed. The Registry is directed to inform the Advocate-on-Record accordingly.

[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1089-1090 OF 2004

IMAMUDDIN KHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AFROZ KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Seen the Office Report on Default dated 16th March, 2009. If the additional documents as mentioned in the said report are not filed within six weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed. The Registry is directed to inform the Advocate-on-Record accordingly.

New Delhi.
April 15, 2009.

.....J.
[ALTAMAS KABIR]